
REPORT ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF AGM DECISIONS - JUNE 2018 BOARD MEETING 

   

The AIUK Section Board receives a report at each meeting, setting out the progress in implementing AGM resolutions. These reports will be 
posted on the website after each Board meeting to enable members to keep up to date with developments. At the June 2018 meeting, Board 

members agreed on responsibility for the oversight of each resolution as follows. 

   

   

Resolution 
Number Title Board member 

SR A1 (2018) Removal of the requirement to reappoint co-opted Directors Annually Ruth Breddal 
Ruth.breddal@amnesty.org.uk 

SR A2 (2018) Extending the maximum term of office of co-opted Directors Ruth Breddal 
Ruth.breddal@amnesty.org.uk 

SR A3 (2018) Correction of the Article which implied that the Chair and Vice-Chair can be a co-opted Director Ruth Breddal 
Ruth.breddal@amnesty.org.uk 

SR A4 (2018) Clarification of the requirement to select four elected Directors for retirement each year Tom Sparks 
tom.sparks@amnesty.org.uk 

SR A5 (2018) Clarifying the maximum length of term where a Board member joins the Board between 
declaration dates 

Tom Sparks 
tom.sparks@amnesty.org.uk 

SR A6 (2018)  Remote participation at AGM Tom Sparks 
tom.sparks@amnesty.org.uk 

B1 (2018) Homelessness Hugh Sandeman 
Hugh.sandeman@amnesty.org.uk 

B3 (2018) Human Rights and International Trade Lucy Blake 
lucy.blake@amnesty.org.uk 

C1 (2018) Freedom of Religious Expression Abigail Grant 
abigail.tuxworth-
grant@amnesty.org.uk 
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C2 (2018) The right to live with your spouse or civil partner James Lovatt 
james.lovatt@amnesty.org.uk 

C3 (2018) Discrimination based upon caste using the Equality Act Sharon Lovell 
sharon.lovell@amnesty.org.uk 

A1 (2017) Body of Rules for AIUK Ruth Breddal 
Ruth.breddal@amnesty.org.uk 

B3 (2017) The Freedom of the Ahmadiyya "to manifest their religion in teaching, practice, worship and 
observance" 

Eilidh Douglas 
Eilidh.Douglas@amnesty.org.uk 

C3 (2017) AIUK Events Tom Chigbo 
tom.chigbo@amnesty.org.uk 

C4 (2017) AIUK Regional Reps Tom Chigbo 
tom.chigbo@amnesty.org.uk 

A4 (2016) Review of Amnesty International's international policy on access to abortion services Eilidh Douglas 
Eilidh.Douglas@amnesty.org.uk 

A5 (2016) Climate change is a human rights issue Tom Sparks 
tom.sparks@amnesty.org.uk 

B3 (2016) Use of Live Streaming and online voting at the AIUK AGM Tom Sparks 
tom.sparks@amnesty.org.uk 
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